
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#07 GSM850_Right Cheek_Ch251_Battery 2 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: GSM850; Frequency: 848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used: f = 849 MHz; σ = 0.908 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch251/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.863 mW/g 
 
Ch251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.7 V/m; Power Drift = -0.038 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.955 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.787 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.595 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.821 mW/g



0 dB = 0.821mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#07 GSM850_Right Cheek_Ch251_Battery 2_2D 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: GSM850; Frequency: 848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used: f = 849 MHz; σ = 0.908 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch251/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.863 mW/g 
 
Ch251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.7 V/m; Power Drift = -0.038 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.955 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.787 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.595 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.821 mW/g 



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30

#02 GSM850_Right Tilted_Ch189_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: GSM850; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.897 mho/m; εr = 41; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch189/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.432 mW/g 
 
Ch189/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.2 V/m; Power Drift = -0.035 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.668 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.382 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.260 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.417 mW/g



0 dB = 0.417mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#03 GSM850_Left Cheek_Ch189_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: GSM850; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.897 mho/m; εr = 41; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch189/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.546 mW/g 
 
Ch189/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.038 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.639 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.530 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.402 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.556 mW/g



0 dB = 0.556mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#04 GSM850_Left Tilted_Ch189_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: GSM850; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.897 mho/m; εr = 41; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch189/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.450 mW/g 
 
Ch189/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.9 V/m; Power Drift = -0.025 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.643 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.384 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.262 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.411 mW/g



0 dB = 0.411mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#44 GSM1900_Right Cheek_Ch661_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: PCS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.44 mho/m; εr = 38.1; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.4 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch661/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.502 mW/g 
 
Ch661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.3 V/m; Power Drift = 0.143 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.642 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.433 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.289 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.448 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.448mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8 

#45 GSM1900_Right Tilted_Ch661_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: PCS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.44 mho/m; εr = 38.1; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.4 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch661/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.439 mW/g 
 
Ch661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.5 V/m; Power Drift = -0.005 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.557 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.357 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.204 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.398 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.398mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#49 GSM1900_Left Cheek_Ch512_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: PCS; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.41 mho/m; εr = 38.3; 

ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.4 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch512/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.974 mW/g 
 
Ch512/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.5 V/m; Power Drift = 0.021 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.22 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.802 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.506 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.859 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.859mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#49 GSM1900_Left Cheek_Ch512_Battery 1_2D 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: PCS; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.41 mho/m; εr = 38.3; 

ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.4℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch512/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.974 mW/g 
 
Ch512/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.5 V/m; Power Drift = 0.021 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.22 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.802 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.506 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.859 mW/g 



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#47 GSM1900_Left Tilted_Ch661_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: PCS; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3 
Medium: HSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.44 mho/m; εr = 38.1; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.4 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch661/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.481 mW/g 
 
Ch661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.8 V/m; Power Drift = 0.067 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.542 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.335 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.206 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.364 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.364mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#14 WCDMA V_RMC12.2K_Right Cheek_Ch4233_Battery 2 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used: f = 847 MHz; σ = 0.907 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch4233/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.903 mW/g 
 
Ch4233/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.3 V/m; Power Drift = 0.074 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.02 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.818 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.622 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.856 mW/g



0 dB = 0.856mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30

#14 WCDMA V_RMC12.2K_Right Cheek_Ch4233_Battery 2_2D 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 846.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used: f = 847 MHz; σ = 0.907 mho/m; εr = 40.9; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch4233/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.903 mW/g 
 
Ch4233/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.3 V/m; Power Drift = 0.074 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.02 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.818 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.622 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.856 mW/g 



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#09 WCDMA V_RMC12.2K_Right Tilted_Ch4182_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.897 mho/m; εr = 41; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch4182/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.496 mW/g 
 
Ch4182/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.9 V/m; Power Drift = 0.00897 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.687 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.422 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.283 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.458 mW/g



0 dB = 0.458mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30

#10 WCDMA V_RMC12.2K_Left Cheek_Ch4182_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.897 mho/m; εr = 41; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch4182/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.630 mW/g 
 
Ch4182/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.9 V/m; Power Drift = 0.110 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.715 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.599 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.457 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.628 mW/g



0 dB = 0.628mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30

#11 WCDMA V_RMC12.2K_Left Tilted_Ch4182_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.897 mho/m; εr = 41; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.3, 6.3, 6.3); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM - Front; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1446 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch4182/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.495 mW/g 
 
Ch4182/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.7 V/m; Power Drift = -0.043 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.669 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.436 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.290 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.475 mW/g



0 dB = 0.475mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30  

#27 WCDMA II_RMC12.2K_Right Cheek_Ch9400_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_1900_100630 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.43 mho/m; εr = 38.2; ρ = 

1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch9400/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.506 mW/g 
 
Ch9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.2 V/m; Power Drift = 0.181 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.579 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.400 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.278 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.444 mW/g 
 
Ch9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.2 V/m; Power Drift = 0.281 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.409 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.265 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.161 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.290 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.290mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30  

#28 WCDMA II_RMC12.2K_Right Tilted_Ch9400_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_1900_100630 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.43 mho/m; εr = 38.2; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch9400/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.589 mW/g 
 
Ch9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.1 V/m; Power Drift = -0.045 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.779 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.506 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.288 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.568 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.568mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30  

#32 WCDMA II_RMC12.2K_Left Cheek_Ch9262_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1852.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_1900_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 1852.4 MHz; σ = 1.4 mho/m; εr = 38.3; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch9262/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.34 mW/g 
 
Ch9262/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.4 V/m; Power Drift = 0.022 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.75 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.15 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.703 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.23 mW/g 

0 dB = 1.23mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30  

#32 WCDMA II_RMC12.2K_Left Cheek_Ch9262_Battery 1_2D 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1852.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_1900_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 1852.4 MHz; σ = 1.4 mho/m; εr = 38.3; 

ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch9262/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.34 mW/g 
 
Ch9262/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.4 V/m; Power Drift = 0.022 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.75 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.15 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.703 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.23 mW/g 



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30  

#30 WCDMA II_RMC12.2K_Left Tilted_Ch9400_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA Band 2; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_1900_100630 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.43 mho/m; εr = 38.2; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(5.09, 5.09, 5.09); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Right; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch9400/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.466 mW/g 
 
Ch9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 18.4 V/m; Power Drift = -0.106 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.678 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.429 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.257 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.458 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.458mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#20 GSM850_GPRS10_Face_1.5cm_Ch189_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: GSM850; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium: MSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.996 mho/m; εr = 56; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.08, 6.08, 6.08); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM-Back; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch189/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.645 mW/g 
 
Ch189/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.55 V/m; Power Drift = -0.081 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.774 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.619 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.458 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.649 mW/g



0 dB = 0.649mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#21 GSM850_GPRS10_Bottom_1.5cm_Ch189_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: GSM850; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium: MSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.996 mho/m; εr = 56; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.08, 6.08, 6.08); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM-Back; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch189/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.64 mW/g 
 
Ch189/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.7 V/m; Power Drift = -0.071 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.01 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.32 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.896 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.38 mW/g



0 dB = 1.38mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#21 GSM850_GPRS10_Bottom_1.5cm_Ch189_Battery 1_2D 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: GSM850; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium: MSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.996 mho/m; εr = 56; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.08, 6.08, 6.08); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM-Back; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch189/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.64 mW/g 
 
Ch189/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.7 V/m; Power Drift = -0.071 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 2.01 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 1.32 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.896 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.38 mW/g 



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#34 GSM1900_GPRS10_Face_1.5cm_Ch661_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: PCS 1900; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium: MSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.51 mho/m; εr = 52.9; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(4.47, 4.47, 4.47); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Left; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1477 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch661/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.211 mW/g 
 
Ch661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.16 V/m; Power Drift = -0.164 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.258 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.181 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.116 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.195 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.195mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8 

#37 GSM1900_GPRS10_Bottom_1.5cm_Ch512_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: PCS 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium: MSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.49 mho/m; εr = 53; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(4.47, 4.47, 4.47); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Left; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1477 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch512/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.737 mW/g 
 
Ch512/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.091 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.933 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.657 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.418 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.709 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.709mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#37 GSM1900_GPRS10_Bottom_1.5cm_Ch512_Battery 1_2D 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: PCS 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4 
Medium: MSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.49 mho/m; εr = 53; 

ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(4.47, 4.47, 4.47); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Left; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1477 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch512/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.737 mW/g 
 
Ch512/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.091 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.933 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.657 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.418 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.709 mW/g 

   



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#15 WCDMA V_RMC12.2K_Face_1.5cm_Ch4182_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.996 mho/m; εr = 56; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.08, 6.08, 6.08); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM-Back; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch4182/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.411 mW/g 
 
Ch4182/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.49 V/m; Power Drift = -0.024 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.498 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.391 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.291 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.409 mW/g



0 dB = 0.409mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#16 WCDMA V_RMC12.2K_Bottom_1.5cm_Ch4182_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305 

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.996 mho/m; εr = 56; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.08, 6.08, 6.08); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM-Back; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch4182/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.940 mW/g 
 
Ch4182/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.35 V/m; Power Drift = -0.102 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.15 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.750 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.505 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.787 mW/g



0 dB = 0.787mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/6/30 

#16 WCDMA V_RMC12.2K_Bottom_1.5cm_Ch4182_Battery 1_2D 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 836.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_850_100630 Medium parameters used : f = 836.4 MHz; σ = 0.996 mho/m; εr = 56; ρ = 1000 

kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY5 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1788; ConvF(6.08, 6.08, 6.08); Calibrated: 2009/9/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE4 Sn778; Calibrated: 2009/9/18 
- Phantom: SAM-Back; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1383 
- Measurement SW: DASY5, V5.0 Build 125; SEMCAD X Version 13.4 Build 125 

 
Ch4182/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.940 mW/g 
 
Ch4182/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.35 V/m; Power Drift = -0.102 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.15 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.750 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.505 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.787 mW/g 



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#39 WCDMA II_RMC12.2k_Face_1.5cm_Ch9400_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.51 mho/m; εr = 52.9; ρ = 

1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(4.47, 4.47, 4.47); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Left; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1477 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch9400/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.267 mW/g 
 
Ch9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.9 V/m; Power Drift = 0.138 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.333 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.235 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.150 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.255 mW/g 
 
Ch9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.9 V/m; Power Drift = 0.138 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.215 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.161 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.108 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.170 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.170mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#42 WCDMA II_RMC12.2k_Bottom_1.5cm_Ch9262_Battery 1 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 1852.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1852.4 MHz; σ = 1.49 mho/m; εr = 53; ρ 

= 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(4.47, 4.47, 4.47); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Left; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1477 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch9262/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.722 mW/g 
 
Ch9262/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.9 V/m; Power Drift = 0.058 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.907 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.639 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.404 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.690 mW/g 

0 dB = 0.690mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                      Date: 2010/7/8  

#42 WCDMA II_RMC12.2k_Bottom_1.5cm_Ch9262_Battery 1_2D 

DUT: 062305  

Communication System: WCDMA; Frequency: 1852.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_1900_100708 Medium parameters used: f = 1852.4 MHz; σ = 1.49 mho/m; εr = 53; 

ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1787; ConvF(4.47, 4.47, 4.47); Calibrated: 2010/5/18 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn577; Calibrated: 2009/8/24 
- Phantom: SAM-Left; Type: QD 000 P40 C; Serial: TP-1477 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 186 

 
Ch9262/Area Scan (41x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.722 mW/g 
 
Ch9262/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.9 V/m; Power Drift = 0.058 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.907 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.639 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.404 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.690 mW/g 
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